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WARD 8

Julie
Noris

Rasheed
Gibbs

o: 202.727.1980
julie.norris@dc.gov

o: 202.826.5677
rasheed.gibbs@dc.gov

 (MOCRS)

COMMUNITY OUTREACH ASSISTANTS

OPERATIONS
MANAGER

Moises 
Del Rosario

c: 202.553.8032
o: 202.442.8152

moises.delrosario@dc.gov

WARD 1

c: 202.805.7122
o: 202.671.0727
joseph.florio@dc.gov

WARD 2

c: 202.340.7853
o: 202.724.5535

emir.gur-ravantab@dc.gov

WARD 3

WARD 5

c
o

: 202.394.4399
: 202.727.2822

c
o

: 202.251.5049
: 202.535.1937

kyla.woods1@dc.gov talib.shakir@dc.gov kevin.pham@dc.gov

WARD 5

Nokomis
Hunter

Kyla
Woods

Tyler
Williams

c: 202.341.3659
o: 202.442.8150

c: 202.306.5151
o: 202.442.8150

tyler.williams2@dc.gov

WARD 6

c: 202.538.1241
o: 202.442.4680

WARD 6

c
o

WARD 7 WARD 8

c
: 202.535.1992
: 202.374.9282

: 202.722.8009
: 202.251.9930

o
osha.daniels1@dc.gov saudia.jenkins@dc.gov

Byron
Johnson

c
o: 202.535.2182

: 202.549.6586 c
o: 202.727.6167

: 202.340.8313

byron.johnson@dc.gov

WARD 7

Osha 
Daniels

c
o

: 202.285.9238
: 202.442.8151

anthony.moore@dc.gov

WARD 1

Anthony 
Moore

c: 202.341.7706
o: 202.535.1915
tony.donaldson@dc.gov

WARD 3

Tony 
Donaldson Jr

c: 202.297.6566
o: 202.545.3108
anna.noakes@dc.gov

WARD 2

Anna 
Noakes

Emir 
Gur-Ravantab

Joseph 
Florio

Yamileth
Escobar

c: 202.603.7182
o: 202.727.8195

yamileth.escobar@dc.gov

c
o

Julia
Irving

: 202.664.7512
: 202.442.8150

julia.irving@dc.gov

DIRECTOR WARD 4

Anthony
Mitchell

c: 202.436.2087
o: 202.724.7672

anthony.mitchell@dc.gov

WARD 4


